01-29-2001 ) 110 M 1110 MAL HALL 1111 (111 M 111 M 11 FORM PTO-1618A 01-17-2001 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 101597771 U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rcpt. Dt. #40 1.1701 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). Submission Type Conveyance Type **Assignment** New License Resubmission (Non-Recordation) **Security Agreement** Nunc Pro Tune Assignment Document ID # Effective Date Merger Correction of PTO Error /00 Reel# Frame # X **Change of Name Corrective Document** Reel # Frame # Other Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached **Execution Date** Month Day Year Name Marks Acquisition Company, Inc. 12/4/00 Formerly General Partnership Limited Partnership | x | Corporation | Association Individual Other Georgia Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached High 5 Sportswear, Inc. DBA/AKA/TA Composed of P.O. Box 14939 Address (line 1) Address (line 2) 30919 Georgia Address (line 3) **Augusta** If document to be recorded is an Limited Partnership

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 2021 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (9851-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 9851-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS. Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

Georgia

General Partnership

**Association** 

X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization

40.00 0

00000132 1826408

Individual

X | Corporation

Other

01/26/d001 GTOW11

01 FC:481

**TRADEMARK REEL: 002222 FRAME: 0512** 

assignment and the receiving party is

not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic

representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)

FORM PTO-1618B Pag  Expires 06/30/99  OMB 0651-0027	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK				
Domestic Representative Name and Address	Enter for the first Receiving Party only.				
Name					
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 202.659.6920					
Name Samuel D. Littlepage					
Address (line 1) Dickinson Wright PLLC					
Address (line 2) 1901 L Street, N.W.					
Address (line 3) Suite 800					
Address (line 4) Washington, D.C. 20036					
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document # 3					
including any attachments.  Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached					
Enter either the Trademark Application Number <u>or</u> the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).					
Trademark Application Number(s)	Registration Number(s)				
	1,826,408				
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1					
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00					
Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account					
Deposit Account  (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)  Deposit Account Number:  # 04-1061					
Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes X No					
101					
Statement and Signature  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and contest and the structure of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.					
	1) Turkerse 1/16/01				
Samuel D. Littlepage Name of Person Signing	Signature Date Signed				

TRADEMARK REEL: 002222 FRAME: 0513

## **Secretary of State**

Corporations Division 315 West Tower #2 Martin Luther King, Jr. Dr. Atlanta, Georgia 30334-1530 DOCKET NUMBER : 003400191 CONTROL NUMBER : 0045851 EFFECTIVE DATE : 12/04/2000

REFERENCE : 0093

PRINT DATE : 12/05/2000

FORM NUMBER : 412

NELSON MULLINS RILEY & SCARBOROUGH ALEXANDRA D. HAMILTON 999 PEACHTREE ST., NE #1400 ATLANTA GA 30309

#### CERTIFICATE OF MERGER AND NAME CHANGE

I, Cathy Cox, the Secretary of State of the Georgia, do hereby issue this certificate pursuant to Title 14 of the Official Code of Georgia annotated certifying that articles or a certificate of merger and fees have been filed regarding the merger of the below entities, effective as of the date shown above. Attached is a true and correct copy of the said filing.

Surviving Entity:

MARKS ACQUISITION COMPANY, INC., A GEORGIA CORPORATION

Changing its Name to:

HIGH 5 SPORTSWEAR, INC.

Nonsurviving Entity/Entities:

SPARTA TEXTILES, LLC, A SOUTH CAROLINA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY HIGH 5 SPORTSWEAR, INC., A WASHINGTON CORPORATION

CATHY COX SECRETARY OF STATE

TRADEMARK REEL: 002222 FRAME: 0514



# CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF AND

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT OF MARKS ACQUISITION COMPANY, INC.

Pursuant to the provisions of the Georgia Business Corporation Code, the undersigned corporations adopt the following articles of merger and articles of amendment:

#### Article I

The surviving corporation is Marks Acquisition Company, Inc., a Georgia corporation. The merging entities are Sparta Textiles, LLC, a South Carolina limited liability company, and High 5 Sportswear, Inc., a Washington corporation.

#### Article II

As to each corporation, the plan was adopted by a consent in writing signed by the holders of outstanding shares having not less than the minimum number of votes necessary to adopt such plan, as provided by the articles of incorporation of the respective corporations. The plan of merger was also adopted by a consent in writing signed by the members of the limited liability company, having not less than the minimum number of votes necessary to adopt such plan.

### Article III

The executed plan of merger is on file at the survivor's principal place of business, and will be furnished by the survivor, upon request and without charge, to any shareholder or member of the merging entities. The survivor's principal place of business is 425 Park West Drive. Grovetown, Georgia.

#### Article IV

Pursuant to Section Four of the plan of merger, the Articles of Incorporation of MARKS ACQUISITION COMPANY, INC. are hereby amended as follows:

The Articles of Incorporation are amended to read:

I.

The name of the Corporation shall be HIGH 5 SPORTSWEAR, INC.

The amendment was adopted effective December 4, 2000 by written consent of the Board of Directors of the Corporation without shareholder action. Shareholder action is not required for this amendment.

TRADEMARK REEL: 002222 FRAME: 0515 The survivor certifies that a Notice of Merger and a publishing fee of \$40 have been mailed to an authorized newspaper, as required by statute.

In witness, the undersigned corporation has caused these articles of merger and articles of amendment to be executed in its name by its president, and attested by its secretary.

This 4th day of Dicember, 2000.

[SEAL] MARKS ACQUISITION COMPANY, INC.

By: 100

As its:

Attest:\_

[SEAL] SPARTA TEXTILES, LLC/

By: Wen

As its: Member

Attest: What I Man

[SEAL] HIGH 5 SPORTWEAR, INC.

By: Mar /

As its: Presidud

Attest: 1207

TRADEMARK REEL: 002222 FRAME: 0516 FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99

**U.S. Department of Commerce** Patent and Trademark Office

#### TRADEMARK RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). Conveyance Type Submission Type License **Assignment** New (Non-Recordation) Resubmission Security Agreement **Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment** Document ID# **Effective Date** Month Day Year Merger **Correction of PTO Error** 12/4/00 Reel # Frame # **Change of Name Corrective Document** Reel # Frame # Other Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached **Execution Date** Month Day Year 12/4/00 Marks Acquisition Company, Inc. Formerly Limited Partnership X Corporation **Association** General Partnership Individual Other Georgia X | Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Receiving Party Name High 5 Sportswear, Inc. DBA/AKA/TA Composed of P.O. Box 14939 Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Georgia State/Country Zip Code Address (line 3) If document to be recorded is an City **Limited Partnership** assignment and the receiving party is General Partnership Individual not domicited in the United States, an appointment of a domestic **Association** X Corporation representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Georgia FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and Fuenc ourses reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per cover sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief information Officer, Washington, D. 2013 and to the Cover of Information and Deviation and Deviation of Information of Particular Advanced in the Cover of Information and Deviation and Deviation of Information and Deviation of Information and Deviation and Deviation of Information and Deviation and Deviation of Information and Deviation of Information and Deviation and Deviati BUTTERNY USE SHIP COMPLETE THE COVER SHEET. SEIN COMMENTS REGARDING THIS BUTCH ESTIMATE TO THE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB

OC. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB

OCCUMENTS TO THIS DESCRIPTION OF THE PROPERTY OF THE U.S. PATENTY OF THE U.S. PATEN

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1618B Page 2		Paten	Pepartment of Commerce t and Trademark Office	
Domestic R	Representative Name	e and Address	Enter for the first R		
Name					
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 202.659.6920					
Name	Samuel D. Litt	lepaqe			
Address (line 1)	Dickinson Wrig	nht PLLC			
Address (line 2) 1901 L Street, N.W.					
Address (line 3)	Suite 800				
Address (line 4) Washington, D.C. 20036					
Pages	Enter the total number including any attachmen		ched conveyance do	cument # [	3
Enter either the	Application Number  Trademark Application Numb emark Application Nur	er <u>or t</u> he Registration Nur	nber (DO NOT ENTER BOT		
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1					
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):  Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account  Deposit Account  (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)  Deposit Account Number: # 04-1061  Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes X No					
Statement and Signature					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.					
Samuel D. Littlepage / Manuel Control of Con					

TRADEMARK REEL: 002222 FRAME: 0518